

## Social Media Consent Form

## **Permission**

I hereby consent to the use of any photos or videos taken of my child while they are attending Wagga Wagga East Before and After School Care. These may be used on the service website, facebook page, newsletters, local papers and service events.

From time to time the service welcomes outside visitors and when this happens there is the possibility your child may be photographed for <u>their</u> article or promotion on their website, facebook page or newsletter.

As per the Privacy Act Wagga Wagga East Before and After School Care will protect the privacy of all children and, other than the child's name, will not release any personal information.

This permission will be valid until such time that your child no longer attends the service or that a written withdrawal of the Social Media Consent Form is supplied.

YES I give permission to Wagga Wagga East Before and After School Care to use photographs and/or videos of my child as outlined above.
NO I do not give permission to Wagga Wagga East Before and After School Care to use photographs and/or videos of my child as outlined above.
Child's Name:
Parent's Name:
Parent Signature:
Date

## **Please Note**

While we endeavour to take photographs of individual children, sometimes more than one child my appear in an image. Please be aware that parents may tag or share photographs containing images of their own child but other children may also be in the same image. By signing our social media consent form you are agreeing to the above policy and acknowledge that photographs of your child may be shared by other parents/individuals on their social media pages.